
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY, AND INSTALLATION TESTING OF NEW DB,
WITH ACCESSORIES  1 INTERNAL  ELECTRICAL
MAINTENANCE WORK @ DEWA OLD ACADEMY
PRAYER ROOM
 GENERAL SCOPE: WORK IS TO PROVIDE ALL
ENGINEERING, MATERIAL, AND LABOUR TO
DESIGN, CONSTRUCT, SUPPLY, INSTALL, AND
COMMISSION, WITH
 NECES-SARY WIRING. THE PARTIES SHALL VISIT
THE SITE AND MAKE THEMSELVES THOROUGHLY
ACQUAINTED WITH LOCAL SITE CONDITIONS,
NATURE AN
D REQUIREMENT OF WORK, PRESENT CONDITIONS
AND NEW INSTALLATIONS AND ASSESS LABOUR
AND MATERIAL, REQUIRED BEFORE SUBMITTING
THE PRICE
. § ALL THE MATERIAL IN GENERAL WILL CONFIRM
AS PER THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO DEWA FOR ENGINEERS#
AP-PROVAL. §
THE OFFER SHALL CONFORM TO THE DEWA
ENERGY MANAGEMENT POLICY & ENMS MANUAL. §
ALL SPARE PARTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OR

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

MANUFACTURED O
UT OF HIGH-QUALITY CORROSION-RESISTING
MATERIAL. § PAINTING REQUIREMENTS FOR
SPARE PARTS SHALL BE IDENTICAL TO THOSE FOR
ORIGINALLY
INSTALLED PARTS. WHERE NO PAINTING OR
PRO-TECTIVE COATING IS SPECIFIED, SUITABLE
PROVISIONS SHALL BE MADE TO PROTECT
AGAINST CORROSI
ON. § AFTER COMPLETION OF THE PROPOSED JOB
CONTRACTOR WILL RETURN THE ENTIRE
REMOVED DAMAGED EQUIPMENT TO DEWA SCRAP
YARD. § ALL REQ
UIRED EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE HIGH QUALITY AND
FROM A REPUTED MANUFACTURER TO ENSURE
GOOD PERFORMANCE, HIGH EFFICACY AND
LONGER LIFE SPA
N.  THE PROPOSED JOB SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
FOLLOWING SPECIFICATION. V MODIFICATION IN
NEAREST EXISTING MDB INCLUDING SUPPLY
INSTALLA
TION OF NEW DB AND 40-AMPERE ELCB + MCBS OR
AS PER SITE CONDITIONS OR AS PER SITE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ENGINEER RECOMMENDATION. V SUPPLY AND
INSTALLATION
S FOR A SOLAR WATER HEATER 160 LITER V
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATIONS FOR 5 NO#S LED
TUBE LIGHT FITTINGS (OSRAM, PHILIPS#.) V FINAL
POINT
4NOS DOUBLE SOCKETS AND 3 NO#S IP
65ISOLATORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH
SPECIFIED LOCATION WITH LABELING. V THE
SUPPLY SHALL INCLUDE
 ALL THE EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES, AND OTHER
MATERIALS NOT ENUMERATED IN THESE
SPECIFICATIONS BUT FOUND NECESSARY FOR
THE COMPLETION A
ND PERFECT FUNCTIONING OF THE
INSTALLATIONS. V POWER WIRING SHALL BE
BROUGHT OUT IN THE CABLE ALLEY FOR EASE OF
EXTERNAL CONNECTIONS
, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE. POWER
TERMINALS SHALL BE PROPERLY SHROUDED. V
PRIOR TO LAYING OF CONDUITS, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
 FOR APPROVAL, THE SHOP DRAWING FOR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONDUIT LAYOUT INDICATING THE ROUTE OF THE
CONDUITS, NUMBER AND SIZE OF THE CONDUITS,
LOCATION O
F ISOLATORS, NUMBER AND SIZE OF WIRES
PULLED THROUGH EACH CONDUIT AND ALL OTHER
NECESSARY RELEVANT DETAILS. ONLY AFTER THE
DRAWINGS
ARE APPROVED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
PRO-CEED WITH THE WORK OF LAYING CONDUITS.
V BALANCING OF THE CIRCUIT IN THE
THREE-PHASE INSTALLA
TION SHALL BE PLANNED BEFORE THE
COMMENCEMENT OF WIRING AND SHALL BE
STRICTLY ADHERED TO. V THE POSITION OF THE
NEW CONNECTION SHALL
 BE DETERMINED ON-SITE WITH THE APPROVAL OF
THE DEWA ENGINEER. V THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL TRENCHING AND
REPAINT W
ORK IF NEEDED (CIVIL WORKS INCLUDED). V
CONTRACTOR WHO UNDERTAKES ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATIONS IS REQUIRED TO HAVE AT LEAST
ONE ELECTRIC

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

AL ENGINEER/ELECTRICIAN WHO HOLDS A VALID
COMPETENCY LICENSE ISSUED BY DEWA AND IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION AND
SHALL SU
PERVISE AND TEST THE ENTIRE ELECTRICAL
WORKS. THE COMPETENCY LICENSE WILL BE
ISSUED BY DEWA ONLY TO THOSE WHO FULFIL
THE REQUIRE-MEN
TS SET FORTH BY DEWA, AND WHO CAN
UNDERSTAND AND APPLY DEWA'S REGULATIONS.
V ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE REQU
IREMENTS OF THE REGULATIONS. RELEVANT
DEWA'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICA-TIONS, THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE IEE WIRING REGULATIONS, AND
ANY OT
HER REGULATIONS ISSUED BY DEWA FROM TIME
TO TIME. V SUBMIT DRAWING FOR APPROVAL. V
ALL ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL COMPLY
WITH TH
E SITE REQUIREMENTS. V THE SUPPLY SHALL
INCLUDE ALL THE EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES AND
OTHER MATERIALS NOT ENUMERATED IN THESE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SPECIFICA
TIONS BUT FOUND NECESSARY FOR THE
COMPLETION AND PERFECT FUNCTIONING OF THE
INSTALLATIONS. V SUBMIT MATERIALS FOR
APPROVAL. ONLY MAT
ERIALS OF THE HIGHEST QUALITY SHALL BE USED
AND ALL MATERIALS SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE
APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER. (ABB, DUB,
SIEMENS E
UROPE, JAPAN, USA BRANDS ONLY)  WORK
COMPLETION. § ALL RELATED ACCESSORIES
SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED WITHIN 10
DAYS AFTER PO I
S ISSUED.  WARRANTY 2 INTERNAL § THE
INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A
ONE-YEAR INSTALLATION WARRANTY THAT
INCLUDES ALL MATERIAL
S, LABOUR, AND MISCELLA-NEOUS COSTS. § THE
CONTRACTOR MAY SEEK REIMBURSEMENT FROM
THE MANUFACTURER OR ANY OTHER ENTITY
PROVIDING WAR
RANTIES FOR THE EQUIP-MENT INSTALLED, BUT
THE CONTRACTOR MUST BE THE RESPONSIBLE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PARTY FOR WARRANTY REPAIRS. § THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL
PROVIDE, AT HIS COST, FOR ONSITE REPAIRS
WITHIN 72 HOURS OF NOTIFICATION OF AN
OPERATIONAL PROBLEM OR FAILURE WITHIN THE
WARRANTY PE
RIOD FOR THE ELECTRICAL OR WATER SERVICE
SYSTEMS INSTALLED UNDER THIS SCOPE OF
WORK.  GENERAL CONDITIONS # THE
CONTRACTOR AT DEWA WO
RK PREMISES SHALL FOLLOW DEWA SAFETY &
ENVIRONMENT POLICY, RULES AND REGULATIONS
DURING THE CONTRACT PERIOD. # THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL
CARRY OUT A RISK ASSESSMENT FOR ALL HIS
WORKS. THIS RISK ASSESSMENT SHALL BE FROM
SAFETY AS WELL AS OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH
CONSIDERATIO
NS. (DEWA FORMAT TO BE USED). # TOOLBOX
TALKS SHOULD BE GIVEN TO THE WORKERS BY
THEIR SUPERVISOR, A COPY OF WHICH SHALL BE
GIVEN TO
DEWA. # NO WELDING, FLAME HEATING OR

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CUTTING, GRINDING, PNEUMATIC CHIPPING, ETC.
SHALL BE CARRIED OUT WITHOUT SPECIFIC
CLEARANCE FRO
M DEWA THROUGH "HOT WORK PERMITS". THE
HOT WORK PERMIT IF REQUIRED SHALL BE
OBTAINED ON DAILY BASIS. # THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL AT NO TI
ME KEEP INFLAMMABLE SUBSTANCES IN THE
PLANT/WORK AREAS. # ALL HAZARDOUS WASTES
SHALL BE MOVED UNDER DIRECTION FROM AND
WITH WRITTEN
APPROVAL TO DEWA SPECIAL STORAGE AREA. #
THE CONTRACTOR#S WORK WILL FALL WITHIN THE
PURVIEW OF SAFETY SURVEYS CONDUCTED
REGULARLY BY
 THE DEWA SAFETY SECTION. ALL THE WORKMEN
SHOULD WEAR NECESSARY PPES LIKE UNIFORMS,
SAFETY SHOES, AND HELMETS. # ALL
CONTRACTOR CRAN
ES, VEHICLES, AND SPECIAL TOOLS SHALL BE
INSPECTED AND TESTED BY CAPABLE
AUTHORITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE
DEWA WITH A COPY

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

OF CERTIFICATES OF THEIR FITNESS BEFORE
THEIR USE AT THE SITE. # THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL PRODUCE ALL EQUIPMENT LIKE RIGGING
TOOLS, GRIN
DING MACHINES, DRILLING MACHINES, HAND
TOOLS, AND PRECISION TOOLS WITH ALL VALID
TEST CERTIFICATES FROM 3RD PARTY LICENSED
CERTIFYIN
G AGENCIES. # ERECTION & USE OF SCAFFOLDING,
AND USE OF LIFTING TROLLEYS SHALL BE
CERTIFIED BY DEWA AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL
AND SHALL B
E SUPERVISED BY THE CONTRACT SUPERVISOR
BEFORE EXECUTING THE JOB ON SITE. # ON A
WRITTEN APPLICATION WITH RELEVANT
PARTICULARS OF TH
E STAFF AND VEHICLES OF THE CONTRACTOR,
DEWA WILL ISSUE TEMPO-RARY ENTRY PASSES
FOR THEM VALID UP TO THE PERIOD OF
CONTRACT WORK. TH
E CONTRACTOR SHALL APPLY FOR THE ENTRY
PASSES FOR THE ENTIRE DURATION OF THE
CONTRACT 3 DAYS IN ADVANCE WITH A XEROX

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

COPY OF THE PAS
SPORT WITH A VALID VISA, 2 PASSPORT SIZE
PHOTOGRAPHS AND AN IDENTIFICATION CARD
ISSUED BY THE COMPANY FOR EACH STAFF,
ADDITIONALLY W
ITH A COPY OF THE DRIV-ING LICENSE FOR THE
DRIVERS AND A COPY OF VALID REGISTRATION
CERTIFICATE FOR THE VEHICLES. # NO STAFF OR
VEHI
CLES OF THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE PERMITTED
TO STAY ON DEWA PREMISES AFTER THE CLOSE
OF WORK OF THE DAY.  PAYMENT 100 WILL BE
MADE UPON
 JOB COMPLETION. CONTACT PERSON FOR SITE
VISITS 1. ARIF 0551961349/0552239059 2. THOMAS
KUTTY 0503014789

2 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY,AND INSTALLATION FOR 160L SOLAR
WATER HEATER FOR MAIN BUILDING

         1 EA

3 ITEM-00001 SUPPLY, AND INSTALLATION TESTING DEWA
APPROVED CABLE CU /XLPE/SWA/LSF + ECC,
CU/LSF CABLE FROM MDB TO NEW DB INCLUDING
CABLE TERMINA
TION AND CIVIL WORK

         1 JOB

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 11 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332302593
DATE : 15.11.2023

REQ TITLE : Electrical work 1032304339

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 21.11.2023

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032304339

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
Electrical work

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 11 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


